1.
VERTICAL, RIGHT ANGLE, SOLDER TAIL OR PRESS-FIT TERMINATION
DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]
[INCHES] IS REF. ONLY
IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT
BETWEEN THIS DATA AND THAT
CONTAINED IN THE PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION, THE PRODUCT

RECOMMENDED HOLE PATTERN
(AS VIEWED FROM CONNECTOR SIDE)
ORDERING INFORMATION
C-FORM VERSION
CONTACT QUANTITY:
(SEE TABLE 1)
PLATING:
SH = 1-3 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
FJ = 10-20 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
KR = 30-40 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
HM = 3 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA, 7 " MIN. PdNi
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
KV = 30 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA, 1-3 " GOLD
     ON BOARD TERMINATION
DIN-XXXCSX-XXX-XX
A = A ROW ONLY (SEE NOTE)
B = ROWS A & C FILED
C = ROWS A, B & C FILLED
D = ROWS A & B FILLED
E = B ROW ONLY (SEE NOTE)
TERMINATION OPTIONS:
SEE TABLE 2
NOTE:
1) A AND E OPTIONS ARE CURRENTLY NOT COVERED IN UL FILE NO. E68080.
2) MATES WITH C-FORM AND R-FORM PLUGS.
TABLE 2
SOLDER TERMINATION
OPTION NO. DIM. "C" COMMENTS
R1L 3.75 [.148] WITH RETENTION CLIP
R3L 2.29 [.090] WITH RETENTION CLIP
S1L 3.75 [.148] NO RETENTION CLIP
S3L 2.29 [.090] NO RETENTION CLIP
W 14.70 [.579] NO RETENTION CLIP
PRESS-FIT TERMINATION
OPTION NO. DIM. "C" COMMENTS
PS 5.99 [.236]
PSL 4.25 [.167]
PW1 12.90 [.508]
DIM. "E"
DIM. "D"
5.08
.200
2.54
.100
TYP.
2.54 .100
.30
.012
2X
2.80
2.90
.110
.114
PLATED THRU HOLE
 .94
1.09
.037
.043
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
A
B
C
D D
C
B

.037
.043
ORDERING INFORMATION
R-FORM VERSION
DIN-XXXRSX-XXX-XX
SH = 1-3 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
FJ = 10-20 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
KR = 30-40 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
HM = 3 " GOLD ON CONTACT AREA, 7 " MIN. PdNi
     120-200 " MATTE TIN ON TERMINAL
PLATING:CONTACT QUANTITY:
(SEE TABLE 1)
A = A ROW ONLY (SEE NOTE)
B = ROWS A & C FILED
C = ROWS A, B & C FILLED
D = ROWS A & B FILLED
E = B ROW ONLY (SEE NOTE)
TERMINATION OPTIONS:
SR1 = 3.00 [.118]
RR1L = 3.00 [.118] WITH 'B' RETENTION CLIPS
NOTE:
1) A AND E OPTIONS ARE CURRENTLY NOT COVERED IN UL FILE NO. E68080.
2) MATES WITH C-FORM AND R-FORM PLUGS.
TYP.
2.54 .100
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
A
B
C
D D
C
B
A
OFSHT
MODEL
SIZE
DET.
LISTS
CAGE
NUMBER
DRAWING NO. REV.
TITLE
3M COPYRIGHTC
3M Center
St. Paul,
MN  55144
CHKD DATE APPVL DATE
DRFT DATE MFG DATE
CHKDDRFTREV ECO ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION
D